

International

Agreement

Student First Name	Student Middle Name	Student Surname

While in attendance as a student at northwestern Michigan College I agree to abide by the following regulations. Failure to do so will result in the immediate cancellation of my enrollment at Northwestern Michigan College and I-20:

- 1. I will fully educate myself about the requirements for maintaining my student visa status and understand that I am responsible for maintaining my status. Please visit http://www.ice.gov/sevis/ for information and resources.
- I will enroll in and attend a full-time program of study each semester (12 credits or more), and maintain a grade
 point average of 2.0 or higher in each course. I understand that I may enroll in a maximum of 3 credits of
 online coursework per semester.
- 3. I will not **add** or **drop** any class without the approval of an International Student Advisor.
- 4. I will accept only **on-campus employment** and will notify my International Adivsor if employed. I understand **employment on campus is not guaranteed** and that off-campus employment is prohibited by my visa requirements.
- 5. I will undergo placement exams to demonstrate my proficiency in the use of the English language as well as mathematics. I will enroll in classes approved by my Advisor to improve my English ability or for class placement when necessary.
- 6. Payment for **all courses and housing** are **due and payable at the time of registration**. I agree that if payment is not presented at registration I will not be allowed to register for classes.
- 7. **I will enroll in the NMC health insurance plan** prior to registering for courses and for the duration of my time as a student at NMC.
- 8. I understand that I must reside in NMC's residence halls or apartments and will arrange for housing prior to enrollment. If I will not be living in campus housing, I agree to provide proof of alternative housing (signed rental/lease agreement, contract or confirmed written reservation) at least one month prior to my arrival at NMC.
- 9. Northwestern Michigan College is an **Alcohol Free/Drug Free** campus. If, at anytime, I violate NMC regulations regarding the use of alcohol or drugs, I will be sent to my home country immediately and **without tuition or housing refund**.
- 10. I will notify the International Student Advisor when I plan to leave campus for any length of time or during vacation periods or semester breaks. A forwarding address is required prior to departure from campus.

I understand that if I fail to meet the above conditions or if I fail to maintain the required academic standing, Northwestern Michigan College is required to notify USCIS and/or my program sponsor that my approval to enroll at Northwestern Michigan College has been canceled